
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 720 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 07.02.2025


Madras Fertilizers Limited


720:  SHRI ROBERT BRUCE C:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a)   the quantum of Urea and NPK produced by Madras Fertilizers Limited (MFL)

during the last three years;

(b)    the total turnover and income of MFL from the year 2021, year-wise; and

(c)    whether the Government has any plans for the disinvestment of MFL and if so,

the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(SMT. ANURPRIYA PATEL)

(a) :   The quantum of Urea and NPK produced by Madras Fertilizers Limited (MFL)
during the last three years from 2021-22 to 2023-24 are given as under :


Product
Name

Production
(Figures in LMT)

2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

Urea


5.04  5.19  4.33

NPK 0.24 0.07 0.00


 (b) : The total turnover and income of MFL from the year 2020-21 to 2023-24 are given as under:


Particulars 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

Turnover (in
Crores)

1532.79 2302.16 3447.09 2228.42

Profit After Tax
(in Crores)

2.87 162.37 185.33 5.56


(c) :   No such proposal is under consideration by the Government.


*********

